

House File 2493

H-8040

1 Amend House File 2493 as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 6, by striking <agency> and inserting
3 <agency, except that a fire department, emergency medical
4 services provider, or law enforcement agency shall not donate
5 equipment containing a perfluoroalkyl or polyfluoroalkyl
6 substance>

7 2. Page 1, line 7, after <of> by inserting <a vehicle or>

8 3. Page 1, line 20, by striking <agency> and inserting
9 <agency, unless such equipment contains a perfluoroalkyl or
10 polyfluoroalkyl substance>

11 4. Page 1, line 29, by striking <agency> and inserting
12 <agency, unless such equipment contains a perfluoroalkyl or
13 polyfluoroalkyl substance>

ISENHART of Dubuque

KACENA of Woodbury